Tom PTO-1595(modified) RECC PMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2005)	04-1	0 - 2006 U.S. DEPAR United States Pa	RTMENT OF COMMERCE ::ent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	1032	214279 address (es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Van arcabson and Tina Wong MAR 3 1 2006	ľ	2. Name and address of receiving Name: Packet Design, Inc. Internal Address:	g party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🔀 No	Street Address: 3400 Hillview Aver	nue, Building 3
	23, 2006 2006 terger hange of Name	City: Palo Alto State: CA Country: US Zip Additional name(s) and address(es) attached ocument is being filed together with a new ap B. Patent No.(s)	
11/302,095 5. Name and address to whom corr	——————————————————————————————————————	ed? ☐ Yes ☒ № 6. Total number of applications a	and natents
concerning document should be ma		involved:1	
Name: Innovation Partners		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
	Internal Address: 540 University Avenue		
Suite 300		Authorized to be charged to de	eposit account
Street Address: 540 University Avenu	ue	Foclosed	

Zip:94301

Signature

Charles E. Gotlieb

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket

Suite 300

State: CA

City: Palo Alto

9. Signature:

Phone Number: 650-328-0100

Email Address: ceg@i-plaw.com

Fax Number: 650-328-0199

PATENT REEL: 017713 FRAME: 0202

3/29/06

5

Date

None required (government interest not affecting title)

Authorized User Name Charles E. Gotlieb

Expiration Date 733285

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9565

b. Deposit Account Number 07-1738

8. Payment Information

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Van Jacobson and Tina Wong do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Packet Design, Inc., a Delaware limited liability corporation having its principal place of business at 3400 Hillview Avenue, Building 3, Palo Alto, CA 94304-1346 (the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, attorney docket number 1524, entitled, "System and Method for Identifying Issues Related to Messages in a Communication Network" filed by us with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 12/12/2005, U.S. Serial Number 11/302,095 and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

and for the above consideration, upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, we will promptly communicate any facts known to us respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and will promptly execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and will promptly cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one assignment.

Dated:		
	Van Jacobson	
Dated: 3/21/66	Mally	
	Tina Wong	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Van Jacobson and Tina Wong do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Packet Design, Inc., a Delaware limited liability corporation having its principal place of business at 3400 Hillview Avenue, Building 3, Palo Alto, CA 94304-1346 (the "Assignee"), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States, attorney docket number 1524, entitled, "System and Method for Identifying Issues Related to Messages in a Communication Network" filed by us with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 12/12/2005, U.S. Serial Number 11/302,095 and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

and for the above consideration, upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, we will promptly communicate any facts known to us respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and will promptly execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and will promptly cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by us in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, w	e hereunto set our hand and	seal on the date set forth below.
Dated: 3/23/06	(1)	•
Dated:	Van Jacobson	CARCI, AME WARM CONTENSION # 1361446 Notary Public - Collectio
	Tina Wong	New Motion County May Comm. Explos Aun 20, 2009

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Title of Document: Assignment re: System and Method for Identifying Issues Related to Messages in a Communication Network

State of ALIMATH
County of AMA

personally appeared Van Jacobson and Tina Wong, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person or persons whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and each acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary's Seal



Case 1524

PATENT REEL: 017713 FRAME: 0205

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Title of Document: Assignment re Messages in a Communication Ne	: System and Method for Identifying Issues Related to twork
personally appeared Van Jacobson the basis of satisfactory evidence t the within instrument and each ach	h, before me, Judish R. Sandolo, and Tina Wong, personally known to me or proved to me on to be the person or persons whose name(s) is/are subscribed to knowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her is/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
Witness my	hand and official seal.
Notary's Seal	Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Judith A. Bandola, Notary Public Dravosburg Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 18, 2008 Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

Case 1524

RECORDED: 03/31/2006

PATENT REEL: 017713 FRAME: 0206